Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Resear P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	ch From: (Public Agency): California Department of Transportation, District 3 703 B Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Marysville, California 95901
County Clerk County of:	(Address)
÷	
Project Title: State Route 70 a	nd State Route 149 Thermoplastic Striping
Project Applicant: California De	epartment of Transportation (Caltrans), District 3
Project Location - Specific:	
State Route (SR) 70 in Yuba	a, Sutter, and Butte Counties and SR 149 in Butte County
Project Location - City:	Project Location - County: <u>Yuba, Sutter, and Butte</u>
well as promote future traffic initiatives by removing exis project is needed as roadway striping and pavement ma roadway operations efficiency. New Caltrans standard s	Beneficiaries of Project: 70 and 149 in Yuba, Sutter, and Butte Counties. The purpose of this project is to improve safe traffic operations as ting traffic striping and pavement marking and replacing them with new traffic striping and pavement marking. The rking currently in place in the project locations do not meet new department standards for safety and for maximizing triping and pavement markings call for 6-inch thermoplastic striping. New striping and pavement marking standards aby resulting in safer travel and new striping and pavement markings meet autonomous vehicle requirements.
Name of Public Agency Approving I	project: Calt rans
Name of Person or Agency Carrying	g Out Project: Calt rans
	21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
and facilities where the new struc have substantially the same purp	consisting of "replacement or reconstruction of existing structures ture will be located on the same site as the structure replaced and will ose and capacity as the structure replaced," and 2) being for the, f existing utility systems and/or facilities involving negligible or no ewal Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 812-4370
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of 2. Has a Notice of Exemption b	exemption finding. een filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No
Signature: <u>Purewal</u>	^{y Mundeep} Date: Title:
Signed by Lead Agenc	/ Signed by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21	

ATTACHMENT

Categorical Exemption Determination Form

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

03 – YUB/SUT/BUT – 70/149	VAR	03-2G030	N/A
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A./Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Project No.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (Briefly describe project including need, purpose, location, limits, right-of-way requirements, and activities involved in this box. Use Continuation Sheet, if necessary.)

The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) proposes to complete restriping of stretches of State Routes 70 and 149 in Yuba, Sutter, and Butte Counties (the exact project locations are identified below). The purpose of this project is to improve safe traffic operations as well as promoting future traffic initiatives by removing existing traffic striping and pavement marking and replacing them with new traffic striping and pavement marking. The project is needed as roadway striping and pavement marking currently in place in the project location do not meet new department standards for safety and for maximizing roadway operations efficiency. New Caltrans standard striping and pavement markings call for 6-inch thermoplastic striping. The reason for this is two-fold: 1) the new striping and pavement marking meet autonomous vehicle requirements. Project activities are expected to involve grinding, ramp closures, and night work.

This project includes 11 sites and spans two highways in three counties. The table below presents the counties, highways, post miles, and direction of travel that comprise the precise project locations and the project limits of the work to be performed:

	County in Which Project is Located	Highway(s)	Post Mile (PM)	Direction of Travel	
	Yuba	70	PM 0 To PM 14.09	EB	
			PM 14.49 To PM 25.8	EB	
			PM 0 To PM R 1.80	WB	
			PM R8.41 PM 14.09	WB	
	Sutter	70	PM R0 to PM 8.3	EB/WB	
	Butte	70	PM 0.0 TO R21.31	EB/WB	
			PM 22.28 To PM 37.54	EB/WB	
			PM 38.00 To 42.08	EB/WB	
			PM 42.64 To PM 48.10	EB/WB	
-	Butte	149	PM R0.0 To PM R5.30	SB	
			PM R0.0 To PM R2.50	NB	
Based on an exa If this pro where de	oject falls within exem signated, precisely ma	sal and supporting pt class 3, 4, 5, 6 o pped, and officially	D et seq.) information, the following stateme or 11, it does not impact an enviror y adopted pursuant to law. r this project and successive project:	nmental resource of h	azardous or critical concer
This projeThis proje	ect does not damage a ect is not located on a s	scenic resource w site included on an	ct will have a significant effect on th thin an officially designated state so y list compiled pursuant to Govt. Co change in the significance of a histor	cenic highway. de § 65962.5 ("Cortes	
	• • • • •		thin an exempt class, but it can be s nent (14 CCR 15061[b][3].)	seen with certainty tha	t there is no possibility that
Mundeep Purev	val		Jennifer Key		
Print Name: Senior E Environmental Branc	nvironmental Planner or h Chief		Print Name: Project Mana	-	0/44/0000
Mundeep Purewi	d	8/11/2	0 Jenn	<u>ifer Key</u>	8/11/2020
Signature		Date	Signature 🥢		Date

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

		Continuation Sh	neet	n
03 – YUB/SUT/BUT – 70/149	VAR	03-2G030	N/A	
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A./Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Proj	ject No.
NEPA COMPLIANCE				
 project: does not individually or cumulati to prepare an Environmental Ass 	vely have a significa essment (EA) or Env	nt impact on the environme ironmental Impact Stateme	and supporting information, the State has determi ent as defined by NEPA, and is excluded from the r ent (EIS), and	
 has considered unusual circumstance 	ances pursuant to 2	3 CFR 771.117(b).		
CALTRANS NEPA DETERMIN	ATION (Check on	e)		
no unusual circumstances as d an EA or EIS under the Nationa responsibility to make this det Understanding dated May 31, Exclusion under: 23 CFR 771.117(c): act 23 CFR 771.117(d): act 23 USC 327: Based on an exam Exclusion under 23 USC 327. T	lescribed in 23 CFR 7 al Environmental Pol cermination pursuan 2016, executed beth ivity (c)() ivity (d)() Appendix A of the M nination of this prop The environmental re- or have been, carrie	771.117(b). As such, the pro- licy Act. The State has been t to Chapter 3 of Title 23, U ween the FHWA and the Sta IOU between FHWA and th osal and supporting informa- eview, consultation, and an- ed out by Caltrans pursuant	e State ation, the State has determined that the project is y other actions required by applicable Federal env to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understa	nts to prepare out the m of Categorical a Categorical rironmental
N/A		N/A		
Signature Date of Categorical Exclusion Check	list completion: N/A	Date Signatur Date of	e Dat ECR or equivalent: 04/21/2020	te

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet. Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., CE checklist, additional studies and design conditions). See ECR

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

Continuation Sheet

03 – YUB/SUT/BUT – 70/149	VAR	03-2G030	N/A
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A./Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Project No.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION, Continued:

Staging

All staging would occur within Caltrans right of way.

Disposal/Borrow

Based on the proposed scope of work and due to the nature of the project, a disposal/borrow site would not be required.

<u>Right of Way</u>

All work would be performed within Caltrans right of way.

Consultation and Agency Coordination

Based on the proposed scope of work and due to the nature of the project, consultation and agency coordination would not be required.

Permits

Based on the proposed scope of work, regulatory permits would not be required for this project.